## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Dean Smith				06/18/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Chris Hammond						
Street Address:	777 Hanover Avenue					
City:	Thousand Oaks					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91320					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1246		2465	751			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (949)855-6371						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       9498551246						
Phone: 9498551246						
Email: patent@stetinalaw.com Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER						
Correspondent Name:       STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER         Address Line 1:       75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250						
Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SMTHD-004G				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kit M. Stetina				
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	TION	Docket Number (Optional);
		SMTHD-001A
Whereas, I, Dean Smith of 25 Via Magnol "Assignor", have invented certain new and us	ita, Thousand Oak eful improvements in	s, California 91320, hereafter referred to a n a WATER FILTRATION SYSTEM
X for which an application for a United Sta -and-assigned application serial no	tes Patent was exec	suited on <u>JUNE 18, 2007</u> ,
Whereas, Chris Hammond of 777	1 1-trinciner	AND $1000$ Ouks CA herein
other good and valuable consideration. I, the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the s hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, u Assignor's fifty percent (50%) interest in, to a renewals, continuations, and continuations-in granted thereon and all reissues and exten hereafter be filed for said improvements in an right to claim for any such application the pr Industrial Property and other priority-conferri improvements in any country or countrie continuations, continuations-in-part, renewa requests the Commissioner of Patents and T countries foreign to the United States, whose Letters Patent for said improvements to sai accordance with the terms of this instrument; Trademarks to issue said United States Pat same, for his sole use and behoof; and for th	Assignor, by these said improvement in unto Assignee, its is nd under said impro- h-part thereof, and isions thereof, and iy country or countrie fority benefits of the ing treaties, and all is foreign to the to its and reissues the frademarks of the to add the is to issue p d Assignee, its suc to hereby authorize tent to said Assignee te use and behoof o as fully and entirely	00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sail in the United States, and by these presents do successors, legal representatives and assigns ovements, and said application and all divisions all united States Letters patent which may be all applications for Letters Patent which may be international Convention for the Protection of Letters Patent which may be granted for said United States and all extensions, divisions hereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and Inited States, and any official of any country of atents on applications as aforesaid, to issue a recessors, legal representatives and assigns, in and request the Commissioner of Patents and be, a fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the finis legal representatives, to the full end of the as the same would have been held by me had PA
LADDEGG 1110 OUY OF, 2		$\sim$ $\sim$
	Dean Smith	Sml
State of California ) SS:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
County of Venturia )		
Before me personally appeared said Dean Smith	and acknowledged th	he foregoing instrument to be his free act and deer
this day of, 200	7.	
Seal	(Notary	Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the signature is required. See below".	e entire interest or their repr	esentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one
	~ Total of	forms are submitted.
	······································	
ind Io: Rasiston Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks, Washington, D.(	0 20251	
ਅਤ ORDED: 05/14/2009 <sup>ਅਚ</sup> ੇ ਸੜਾ/ਸ	WD.	PATENT REEL: 022683 FRAME: 020790